SOLICITATION/ OFFEROR	CONTRACT					1. REQUIS	ITION NUM	BER			PAGE	E1 OF	78
2. CONTRACT NO. HDEC04-17-D-0006		3. AWARD/EF 27-Feb-20	FECTIVE DATE	4. ORDE	ER NUMBER		5. SOLICITATION NUMBER HDEC04-17-R-0002				6. SOLICI	TATION ISSI	JE DATE
7. FOR SOLICITATION INFORMATION CALL:	'	a. NAME CHRISTINA					_		NUMBER (No C	Collect Calls)	8. OFFER		/LOCAL TIME
9. ISSUED BY		0005	HDEC04		10. THIS ACQL	JISITION I	s \square_{ι}	JNRES	TRICTED OR	X SET ASI		100 % FOR	
DEFENSE COMMISSA SUPPLY & EQUIPMEN BUILDING P 11200 1300 E AVENUE FORT LEE VA 23801-1	NT DIVISION	L	TIBLEOOF		SMALL BUS HUBZONE BUSINESS SERVICE-I	SMALL S DISABLED	WON	MEN-OW GIBLE UN ALL BUSI VOSB	NED SMALL BUSI NDER THE WOME NESS PROGRAM	NESS (WOSB) N-OWNED N. 3:			
FAX: (804) 734-826	69/8886				X VETERAN- SMALL BU					7	50		
11. DELIVERY FOR FOR THE THEORY OF THE	OCK IS	12. DISCOU	NT TERMS			CONTRACED ORDER	UNDER		RATING JETHOD OF SOI				
Ш									RFQ	IFB		RFP	
15. DELIVER TO		CODE			16. ADMINISTE	ERED BY				C	ODE		
SEE SCHEDULE				SE	EITEN	1 9							
17a.CONTRACTOR/ OFFEROR	CODE 4XEB1		CILITY DDE		18a. PAYMENT	T WILL BE	MADE BY			С	ODE H	Q0131	
A2Z SUPPLY CORP BRIAN PAUL HOORNBEEK 302 MAIN ST STEVENSVILLE MT 59870-2530 TELEPHONE NO. 406-777-1988			DFAS-WIDE AREA WORK FLOW DFAS - CVDAAA/CO P.O. BOX 369016 COLUMBUS OH 43236-9016 18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a. UNLESS BLOCK										
17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER			18b. SUBMIT BELOW IS CH				SHOWN IN B DENDUM	LOCK 18a.	UNLES	S BLOCK			
19. ITEM NO.		SCHEDULE	20. OF SUPPLIES/	/ SERVI	CES	21. 22. ES QUANTITY UNIT UN			23 UNIT F			24. IOUNT	
	SEE SCHEDULE			DULE									
25. ACCOUNTING AN	ND APPROPRIAT	TON DATA							26. TOTAL A	AWARD AM	OUNT (Fo	or Govt. Us	se Only)
												\$126,320).00
27a. SOLICITATIO										DDENDA X	ARE ARE]	ATTACHED
	ND IS DECLUDED	TO SIGN TH	IS DOCUMENT	T AND DE	TUDN	Тг	720 010/	ABD 0	F CONTRACT:			J	
28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RE COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH A DELIVER ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE ADDITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SP			AND E AND ON ANY		OFFER (BLOCK	DATEI (5), IN		. YOUR	S OR CH				
30a. SIGNATURE OF	OFFEROR/CO	NTRACTOR			31a.UNITE	STATES	OF AMERIC	!A (SI	GNATURE OF CO	NTRACTING	OFFICER)		
					/	How F	t, £	Z.	d_				
30b. NAME AND TITL	LE OF SIGNER		30c. DATE	SIGNED) 31b. NAME	OF CONTR	ACTING O	FFICER	(TYPE C	OR PRINT)		31c. DAT	TE SIGNED
(TYPE OR PRINT)					HOUSTON E	. BAKER /	CONTRAC	ring o	FFICER				
					TEL:	(804) 7	34-8000 E	XT 862	:57			27-F	eb-2017
					EMAI	L: houst	n.baker@	deca.m	il				

SOLICITA	SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS (CONTINUED)								P	AGE 2 OF 78		
19.					=0	•	21.	~	22. LINIT	23		24.
ITEM NO.			SEE SCH		<u> </u>		QUANTIT	Y	UNIT	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
32a. QUANTITY IN	COLUMN :	21 HAS E	EEN									
RECEIVED	INSPECT	ED 🗍	CCEPTED, AND CONF	ORMS TO THE	CONTRAC	CT. EXCEPT	AS NOTED:					
32b. SIGNATURE C				32c. DATE		32d. PRIN	TED NAME AND RESENTATIVE) TITLE	OF AUTHOR	RIZED GOVE	ERNMEN	Т
32e. MAILING ADD	RESS OF A	AUTHOR	ZED GOVERNMENT R	EPRESENTATIV	Έ	32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE						
						32g. E-MA	IL OF AUTHORI	ZED GO	OVERNMEN	T REPRESE	NTATIVE	
33. SHIP NUMBER	FINAL 34.	VOUCH	ER NUMBER	35. AMOUNT V CORRECT		36	. PAYMENT	E [PARTIAL [FINAL	37. CHE	ECK NUMBER
38. S/R ACCOUNT	NUMBER	39. S/R	VOUCHER NUMBER	40. PAID BY		1				1		
41a. I CERTIFY THI 41b. SIGNATURE A			RRECT AND PROPER IFYING OFFICER	FOR PAYMENT 41c. DATE	42a. RE	CEIVED BY	(Print)					
			42b. RECEIVED AT (Location)									
					42c. DA	TE REC'D	(YY/MM/DD)	42d. T0	OTAL CONT	AINERS		

Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
		QUANTITY			
0001					\$0.00
	CED 2R00-A, Flammable	Liquids, 30 Gallor	1		
	FFP				

Base Year: March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2018

FOB: Destination

\$0.00 **ESTIMATED** NET AMT

Page 4 of 78

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT				
0001AA	CED 2R00-A, 30 Gallon FFP	17	Each IUS)	\$994.00	\$16,898.00				
	Base Year: March 1, 2017	7 through February	28, 2018						
	This line item does not ap	ply to Alaska and I	Hawaii.						
	Manufacturer:								
	Model:								
	Warranty:								
	Warranty POC:								
	Note: This CLIN is appli EXCEPT Alaska and Have for direct delivery to the follocations, the contractor is port in CONUS IAW pace IAW 52.212-4(g)(1)(v). If final destination (CONUS	vaii Locations. For inal store location. s responsible to del kaging and marking The unit price shall	CONUS, the For all other iver the shipm g instructions include transp	contractor is responsible OCONUS delivery nent to the appropriate as specified in the order					
	FOB: Destination								
				ESTIMATED	\$16,898.00				

NET AMT

Page 5 of 78

\$25,398.00

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001AB	CED 2R00-A, 30 Gallon(A	17	Each	\$1,494.00	\$25,398.00
	FFP	,			
	Base Year: March 1, 2017 This CLIN is applicable to			ka and Hawaii locations	
	only. The unit price shall storage containers including	include all costs for	r providing t	he flammable liquids	
	Manufacturer:				
	Model:				
	Warranty:				
	Warranty POC:			1 . 6 . 1 1	
	Note: The contractor is res FOB: Destination	sponsible for direct	denvery to t	ne final store destination.	
				-	

ESTIMATED

NET AMT

Page 6 of 78

\$0.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT QUANTITY

0002

CED 2R00-B, Flammable Liquids 45 Gallon

FFP

Base Year: March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2018

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED \$0.00 NET AMT

Page 7 of 78

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT					
0002AA		12	300 Kilogram Bulk Bag	\$1,137.00	\$13,644.00					
	CED 2R00-B, 45 Gallon (CONUS & OCONUS) FFP									
	Base Year: March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2018									
	This line item does not apply to Alaska and Hawaii.									
	Manufacturer:	Manufacturer:								
	Model:									
	Warranty:									
	Warranty POC:									
	Note: This CLIN is applicable for both CONUS and OCONUS store locations EXCEPT Alaska and Hawaii Locations. For CONUS, the contractor is responsible for direct delivery to the final store location. For all other OCONUS delivery locations, the contractor is responsible to deliver the shipment to the appropriate port in CONUS IAW packaging and marking instructions as specified in the order IAW 52.212-4(g)(1)(v). The unit price shall include transportation charges to the final destination (CONUS) or port specified.									
	FOB: Destination									
				-						
				ESTIMATED NET AMT	\$13,644.00					

Page 8 of 78

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0002AB	CED 2R00-B, 45 Gallon (FFP	12	Each	\$1,637.00	\$19,644.00
	Base Year: March 1, 2017	through February	28, 2018		
	This CLIN is applicable to only. The unit price shall storage containers including	include all costs for	r providing th	e flammable liquids	
	Manufacturer:				
	Model:				
	Warranty:				
	Warranty POC:				
	Note: The contractor is res FOB: Destination	sponsible for direct	delivery to th	e final store destination.	
				ESTIMATED	\$19,644.00

NET AMT

HDEC04-17-D-0006

Page 9 of 78

\$0.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT QUANTITY

0003

CED 2R00-C, Flammable Liquids, 60 Gallon

FFP

Base Year: March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2018

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED \$0.00 NET AMT

Page 10 of 78

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT				
0003AA	CED 2R00-C, 60 Gallon (FFP	12	Each IUS)	\$1,298.00	\$15,576.00				
	Base Year: March 1, 2017	through February	28, 2018						
	This line item does not ap	ply to Alaska and I	Hawaii.						
	Manufacturer:								
	Model:								
	Warranty:								
	Warranty POC:								
	Note: This CLIN is applic EXCEPT Alaska and Haw for direct delivery to the f locations, the contractor is port in CONUS IAW pacl IAW 52.212-4(g)(1)(v). T final destination (CONUS	vaii Locations. For inal store location. responsible to del caging and marking the unit price shall	CONUS, the For all other iver the shipm g instructions include transp	ontractor is responsible OCONUS delivery nent to the appropriate as specified in the order					
	FOB: Destination								
				ESTIMATED	\$15,576.00				

NET AMT

Page 11 of 78

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0003AB	CED 2R00-C, 60 Gallon (FFP	QUANTITY 12 (Alaska & Hawaii)	Each	\$1,798.00	\$21,576.00
	Base Year: March 1, 2017	through February 2	28, 2018		
	This CLIN is applicable to only. The unit price shall storage containers including	include all costs for	r providing th	e flammable liquids	
	Manufacturer:				
	Model:				
	Warranty:		_		
	Warranty POC:				
	Note: The contractor is res FOB: Destination	sponsible for direct	delivery to th	ne final store destination.	
				ESTIMATED	\$21,576.00

NET AMT

HDEC04-17-D-0006

Page 12 of 78

\$0.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT QUANTITY

0004

CED 2R00-D, Liquid Propane Cylinder

FFP

Base Year: March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2018

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED \$0.00 NET AMT

Page 13 of 78

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT				
0004AA	CED 2R00-D (CONUS & FFP	6	Each	\$882.00	\$5,292.00				
	Base Year: March 1, 2017	through February	28, 2018						
	This line item does not apply to Alaska and Hawaii.								
	Manufacturer:								
	Model:								
	Warranty:								
	Warranty POC:								
	Note: This CLIN is applicable for both CONUS and OCONUS store locations EXCEPT Alaska and Hawaii Locations. For CONUS, the contractor is responsible for direct delivery to the final store location. For all other OCONUS delivery locations, the contractor is responsible to deliver the shipment to the appropriate port in CONUS IAW packaging and marking instructions as specified in the order IAW 52.212-4(g)(1)(v). The unit price shall include transportation charges to the final destination (CONUS) or port specified.								
	FOB: Destination								
				ESTIMATED	\$5,292.00				

NET AMT

Page 14 of 78

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0004AB	CED 2R00-D (Alaska & FFP	6	Each	\$1,382.00	\$8,292.00
	Base Year: March 1, 2017	through February	28, 2018		
	This CLIN is applicable to only. The unit price shall storage containers including	include all costs fo	or providing th	e flammable liquids	
	Manufacturer:				
	Model:				
	Warranty:				
	Warranty POC:				
	Note: The contractor is res FOB: Destination	sponsible for direct	delivery to th	e final store destination.	
				ESTIMATED	\$8,292.00

NET AMT

HDEC04-17-D-0006

Page 15 of 78

\$0.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED AMOUNT QUANTITY

1001 OPTION

CED 2R00-A, Flammable Liquids, 30 Gallon

FFP

Option Year One: March 1, 2018 through February 28, 2019

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED \$0.00 NET AMT